

## **PRODUCT BULLETIN #497**

## TOW ASSIST® PRE-CONFIGURED ECU AND HARNESS INSTALL KIT

July 3, 2024

Dexter is excited to announce the launch of a new pre-configured Tow Assist® Electronic Control Unit (ECU) and harness install kit for trailer manufacturers. Tow Assist is a revolutionary system that features anti-lock braking and sway mitigation and provides the added benefits of a trailer odometer and diagnostics. It offers drivers the best trailer safety features on the market, giving reassurance through evasive maneuvers and helping to avoid towing errors.

This installation kit comes with a pre-programmed ECU, power harness, axle harness, and mounting screws. Each ECU is pre-programmed based on the number of axles, tire size, and power harness length. One installation kit is required per trailer. Customers must also order configured Tow Assist axles and a Tow Assist component Kit (K58-350-00).

## **TOW ASSIST ECU AND HARNESS INSTALLATION KITS:**

SINGLE				
TIRE SIZE	HARNESS LENGTH	KIT P/N		
13" 14"	15'	K58-101-15		
	30'	K58-101-30		
	PIGTAIL	K58-101-00		
15"	15'	K58-102-15		
	30'	K58-102-30		
	PIGTAIL	K58-102-00		
16" 17.5"	15'	K58-103-15		
	30'	K58-103-30		
	PIGTAIL	K58-103-00		

TANDEM				
TIRE SIZE	HARNESS LENGTH	KIT P/N		
13" 14"	15'	K58-201-15		
	30'	K58-201-30		
	40'	K58-201-40		
	PIGTAIL	K58-201-00		
15"	15'	K58-202-15		
	30'	K58-202-30		
	40'	K58-202-40		
	PIGTAIL	K58-202-00		
16" 17.5"	15'	K58-203-15		
	30'	K58-203-30		
	40'	K58-203-40		
	PIGTAIL	K58-203-00		

TRIPLE				
TIRE SIZE	HARNESS LENGTH	KIT P/N		
13" 14"	30'	K58-301-30		
	40'	K58-301-40		
	PIGTAIL	K58-301-00		
15"	30'	K58-302-30		
	40'	K58-302-40		
	PIGTAIL	K58-302-00		
16" 17.5"	30'	K58-303-30		
	40'	K58-303-40		
	PIGTAIL	K58-303-00		

## TOW ASSIST COMPONENT KIT (SOLD SEPARATELY):



K58-350-00: TOW ASSIST COMPONENTS KIT				
PART NUMBER	QTY	DESCRIPTION		
058-027-00	1	Indicator Light, External Mount		
058-037-00	1	Bluetooth® Communication Adapter		

For more information about Tow Assist, please visit <u>www.dexteraxle.com/towassist</u> or contact your account manager for additional information and further assistance.

Y lank I land

Mark Nave Product Manager